
Michigan DNR Forest Certification Teams 

Forest Certification Team (FCT) Membership (12-15-2013) 

* Debbie Begalle, Forest Planning and Operations 
Section Leader 
Forest Resources Division 
begalled@michigan.gov 

Mike Donovan, Resource Specialist 
Wildlife Division 
dononvanm@michigan.gov 

Lisa Dygert, Resource Analyst 
Forest Resources Division 
dygertl@michigan.gov 

Jim Ferris, Unit Manager 
Gwinn Forest Management Unit 
Forest Resources Division 
ferrisj@michigan.gov 

Kerry Fitzpatrick, Habitat Specialist 
Wildlife Division 
fitzpatrickk@michigan.gov 

* Scott Heather, Assistant Division Chief 
Forest Resources Division 
heathers@michigan.gov 

Scott Jones, Forest Planning Specialist 
Forest Resources Division 
joness38@michigan.gov 

Keith Kintigh, Wildlife Ecologist 
Wildlife Division 
kintighk@michigan.gov 

* Penney Melchoir, Field Coordinator 
Wildlife Division 
melchoirp@michigan.gov 

Ronald L. Murray, Forest Health, Inventory, & 
Monitoring Unit Manager 

Forest Resources Division 
murrayr@michigan.gov 

* Dennis Nezich, Field Coordinator 
Forest Resources Division 
nezichd@michigan.gov 

* David Price, Forest Planning and Inventory Unit 
Supervisor 
Forest Resources Division 
priced1@michigan.gov 

Patrick Ruppen, Forester 
Forest Resources Division 
ruppenp@michigan.gov 

* Steve Scott, Lake Superior Basin Coordinator 
Fisheries Division 
scotts4@michigan.gov 

Jeff Stampfly, West UP District Supervisor 
Forest Resources Division 
stampflyj@michigan.gov 

* Anna Sylvester, NLP and UP Field Coordinator 
Parks and Recreation Division 
sylvestera@michigan.gov 

* FCT Executive Committee member 

Forest Certification Management Review Team (12-15-2013) 
FRD: Assistant Division Chief: Scott Heather 

Field Coordinator: Dennis Nezich 
UP and NLP District Supervisors: Jeff Stampfly, Bill Sterrett, Steve Milford 
Forest Planning and Operations Section Leader: Debbie Begalle, 
Forest Planning and Inventory Unit Supervisor: David Price, 
Forest Planning Specialist: Scott Jones 

WLD: Assistant Division Chief: Doug Reeves 
Field Coordinator: Penney Melchoir 
UP and NLP Regional Supervisors: Terry Minzey, Rex Ainslie 
UP and NLP Field Operations Managers: Craig Albright, Brian Mastenbrook 

LED: Acting District 5 Law Supervisor: Sgt. Glenn Gutierrez 

PRD: NLP and UP Field Coordinator: Anna Sylvester 

FD: Lake Superior Basin Coordinator: Steve Scott 


